Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 03/01)	07-17-	2001 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)		U.S. Patent and Tradentark Office
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼		14.0.0
To the Honorable Commissioner	0,	,ched original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	7-6-01	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
BORDES, Edgar S., Jr.	•	Name:City of New Orleans
., 51.		Internal Address: Mavis Early, City
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	attached? ☐ Yes 🌠 No	Attorney, 5th Floor
3. Nature of conveyance:		001 - g : g
Assignment	☐ Merger	
-		Street Address: 1300 Perdido Street
	☐ Change of Name	Section 1
Other		- Control of the cont
		City: New Orleans State: LA Zip: 70112
Execution Date: May 16, 20	01	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes  No
4. Application number(s) or patent	number(s):	
If this document is being filed to	gether with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)
		5,527,000
	Additional numbers att	ached? 📮 Yes 🌇 No
<ol><li>Name and address of party to w concerning document should be</li></ol>		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Michael D. Car		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Internal Address: 700 Whit	ney Bank	Enclosed
Building 1	•	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
07/16/2001 TDIAZI 00000141 5527000		
01 FC 56140.00 0		8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 228 St. Ch	arles Avenue,	
Suite 700		
City: New Orlean State: LA	Zip:_70130	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.		
07/15 <mark>2001 TU ING be\$१%ि मार्ग हेर्निट आर्थ</mark> dge an <sub>nt FC 581</sub> is a true copy of the origi <mark>n्सीतिक</mark>		nformation is true and correct and any attached copy
Ronald J. Ventola I	<i>(</i> )	ed Winteler To Outr 5, 2001
Name of Person Signing	)	\$ignature
Total nun	nber of pages including cove	r sheet, attachments, and documents: $\mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{L}_{\mathbf{J}}}$

## ADDITIONAL INFORMATION FOR RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Page 2 of 2

2.	Name and address of additional receiving party
	Name: New Orleans Building Corporation
	Internal Address: Kristina Ford, Executive Director
	18 <sup>th</sup> Floor World Trade Center
	Street Address: 2 Canal Street, Suite 1843, World
	Trade Center
	City: New Orleans State: LA Zip: 70130

PATENT REEL: 011958 FRAME: 0949

## **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, of which receipt is acknowledged, I, Edgar S. Bordes, Jr., residing at 4013 Clifford Drive, Metairie, Louisiana 70002, a person of the full age of majority and a citizen of the State of Louisiana, hereby sell and assign to the City of New Orleans and the New Orleans Building Corporation, jointly, my entire right, title, and interest in the United States Letters Patent No. 5,927,000, issued to me on July 27, 1999, to be held and enjoyed by the City of New Orleans and the New Orleans Building Corporation, their successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment and sale not been made, including all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, and further including all accrued causes of action related thereto, including all causes of action for damages for infringement thereof, and, on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of the City of New Orleans and the New Orleans Building Corporation, I will testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally aid the City and the

Attachment "A"

PATENT REEL: 011958 FRAME: 0950 New Orleans Building Corporation, their successors, assigns, and nominees to enforce proper patent protection for any invention disclosed in the Letters Patent.

In testimony whereof, I, Edgar S. Bordes, Jr. have signed this assignment this 16<sup>th</sup> day of May, 2001.

Edgar S. Bordes, Jr.

## STATE OF LOUISIANA

## PARISH OF ORLEANS

On this the Assignment.

On this the Assignment.

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED before

me, this At day of May 200

NOTARÝ PUBLIC

(My commission expires upon death)

RECORDED: 07/06/2001

PATENT REEL: 011958 FRAME: 0951